—~

A

—— e

="WALKER SERVICE DIVISION

JACK PARTS MANUAL

MODEL 780
Series A—E.-

WALKER SERVICE

We have Factory-owned BRANCHES AND AUTHORIZED SERVICE DEPOTS located in the principal cities
of the United States and Canada. They are operated by FACTORY TRAINED STAFFS and carry a comprehen-
sive stock of REPAIR PARTS. Before returning Jacks for servide, please contact the Factory or your Walker
DISTRIBUTOR for location of Branch or Service Depot nearest you. Walker Branches will be listed under
Walker Marketing Corp., and your order should be directed accordingly.

NOTE: WALKER WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTORS & DEALERS — When ordering repair parts from Factory or
Factory Branches — address orders to WALKER MARKETING CORP.

Used Used
Cr';):e [;&Lr't Name afliPact ; on Icﬁg? I;r: Name of Part on
eries Series
1 |G-4781 |Bolt-Ram Cup Washer CDE | 41 |214893 |Cup Leather-Pump A-E
2 |G-733 Cylinder A-E | 42 ol Pump A-E
3 |Z-507 1/8 Pipe Plug AB 43 213156 | Packing (5) Pump Gland A-E
4 |G-4421 |Plug-Suction Line A—E | 44 |G-4391 |Nut-Pump Gland A-E
5 |G-2751 |Gasket-Suction & Rel.Hsg. (2) |A—E | 45 [G-23061 | Ball Race - Upper-Fork (2) A—E
6 5 Ram A—E | 46 |B-391 Ball Retainer-Fork (2) A_E
11 |209847 | Packing-Cyl. Gland (2) A—E | 47 |G-2251 |Ball Race-Lower-Fork (2) A=
12 |G-4311 |Nut-Cyl. Gland A—E | 48 |G-1612 |Fork-Rear Wheel (2) 1A=E
13 |G-4551 |[Wiper Ring A—E | 49 |G-2191 |Bushing-Rear Whi. (2) A-E
14 |Z-468 Vent Screw A—E | 50 [G-2151 |Washers-Rear Whis. (4) A=E
15 900432 | Filler Plug A—E | 51 |G-2241 |Rollers-R. Whis. (20) A-E
16 |Z-591 Ret. Washer - Felt Plug A—E | 52 |G-2581 |Snap Ring-Forks (2) A-E
17 |G-4741 |Felt Plug-Filler Plug A—E | 53 |G-793 Bracket - Rear Whis. (2) A-E
18 |Z-593 Blank Disc for Filler A—_E | 54 |G-1352 | Rear Wheels (2) A—E
19 |Z-571 1/2 x 4 bolts -Ram Hd. (4) A—_E | 55 |G-2571 | Axle-Rear (2) A—E
20 % Ram Head A—E | 56 |G-4571 | Plunger Head A-E
21 |G-4401 |[Nut-Rel. Stuff Box A-E | 57 |Z-309 Pin - Plunger Hd. A-E
22 (203261 |5/16-24 Hex. -Rel. Rod A-E | 58 |Z-48 Pin-Cam A-E
23 |G-4411 | Adj. Nut-Rel. Red A-E | 59 [G-4581 | Cam-Rel. A=
24 |G-4691 | Packing-Rel. Stuff Box A—E | 60 |Z-348 1/2"" Hex. Nuts - (4) (Plunger) A—E
26 |Z-721 Gasket - Screen Bolt DE 61 |Z-350 1/2'" Lockwashers - (16)(Plunger)| A—E
27 |G-4361 |Spring-Rel. A-E | 62 |Z-574 1/2'" x 1/4 Sq. Hd. Bolt (4) A-E
28 |G-4351 |Rel. Rod A-E | 63 |G-813 Plunger Housing B-E
29 |G-4541 |OQil Screen A—E | 64 |G-2232 | Plunger Rod A-E
30 |G-4531 |Shield for Filler Screen A—E | 65 |G-2222 | Handle Bars (2) A-E
31 |Z-465 Pin-Rel. Valve Hd. A—E | 66 |Z-405 Rivets - Rel. Brkt. (4) A=E |#
32 [203207 |1/2" Ball A—E | 67 |G-3021 |Bracket-Rel. Rod A—E
33 |203200 |9/32" Ball A-E | 68 [G-8581 |Handle-Rel. Reod C=E"
34 214905 |4-1/2 Cup Leather-Ram A-E | 69 |Z-381] Long Rivet-Grip A-E
35 |G-4431 |Washer-Ram Cup A=ER|R708| Z=857 Short Rivet - Grip A—_E
36 |Z-570 Spacer Washers - Ram Cup (3) A-E | 71 |G-932 Handle Grip : ASE
37 |G-4341 |Rel. Valve Head A_E | 72 |Z-351] Cotters - Spring & Pump (2) A-E
38 |G-4491 |Gasket-Ram on Head A-E | 73 |G-671 Spring - Plunger A-E
39 |WH-1061 | Nut-Pump Cup A—E | 74 |Z-643 Rivet - Release Handle C-E
40 |Z-538 Washer - Pump Cup A—E | 75 |Z-620 5/16 Rivet-Rel. Hdle. Lever (==

Order By Part Number, NOT Code Number

* - When replacement of this part is required, contact Factory or nearest Factory Branch for complete information.

production replacement parts are available.
**_ Order complete pump assembly Part No. 217205.

WALKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY

HEADQUARTERS: RACINE, WISCONSIN

PLANT LOCATIONS: ABERDEEN, MISSISSIPPI/ GALT, ONTARIO, CANADA / HARRISONBURG,
VIRGINIA/JACKSON,MICHIGAN/ LAKE MILLS,IOWA/RACINE,WISCONSIN i :

FORM 8061 3-83 2M W.

- - o .

C urrer;i



HYDRAULIC ROLL-A-CAR

| ' 7 : o I -
; e / N ]\ ] Ll = @
I @ IS R S PRI\ EL @a)

090006 ~ o | &

=

ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT BY CODE NUMBER

e SEE BACK PAGE FOR COMPLETE NUMERICAL LISTING
ge \ !



HYDRAULIC ROLL-A-CAR

Used Used
Code| Part Name of Part on Code| Part Name of Part on"’
No. No. Seri No. No. :
eries Series
76 |G-2342 |Foot Pedal C-E | 109 [Z-566 |Hd.Pin-Rel.RodtoFt.Ped. A-E
77 |G-763  [Quadrant A—E | 110 |Z-567 |Hd.Pin-Rel.Rodto Adj.Nut A-E
78 |Z-377 |Cotters - Ft. Ped. & Hdle. (3) A—E | 111 |G-4621 |Pin-Foot Lever ABCD
79 |G-4631 |Pin-Hdle. to Quad. A=E. | 111 | G-22001 | Pin-Foot Lever E
80 (Z-414 Cap Screws - Quad. (6) A—E | 112 [G-4641 |Pin-Pump Rear AB
81 |G-4661 |Conn. Links -Pump (2) 112 | G-4771 |Pin-Pump Rear C-E
82 |G-2272 |Springs-Pull-Back A-E | 113 [ Z-383 Cotter - Pump Pin Rear G=E
83 |G-4371 |Pin-Ram Head A-E [ 114 | G-4751 |[CrossPin-Links & CapHsg. A-E
84 |Z-573 1-1/4 x 12 Hex. HalfNuts Ram 115 | G-4761 |Stud-LinkstoSide Plates (2) A-E
Hd. Pin (4) A—E 116 | Z-594 1" SAE Nuts - Link Studs (2) A-E
85 |Z-597 1-1/4 Lockwashers-Fulc.Pin (4 A—E | 117 | Z-595 1"’ Lockwashers - Link Studs (2) | A-E
86 |G-9482 |Spacer-Sleeve Ram (2) E 118 | Z-596 |Cotters - CapHsg. Pins (2) A-E
87 |Z-577 1/2x 1-Cap Screws - Caster (4) A—E §119 | Z-320 |Cotters-Par. Link Studs (2) A-E
88 |Z-578 |1/2x1/4-CapScrews-Caster(4) | A—E | 120 | G-4451 |Spacer-Rel. Spring DE
89 [Z-592 Hd. Pin - Pump Piston A-E 122 | Z-1050 | Dowel ALE
91 |G-2363 |Bell Crank DE 123 | G-4521 |Spring Cage for Screen A-E
93 |G-773  |Cap : A-E 1124 | Z2-32 Cotter - Rel. Links (2) A-E
94 |G-783  |Cap Housing ’ A-E 125 | Z-63 Lockwasher - Pump Conn. Red AB
95 |G-1342 |Front Wheels (2) A—E | 125 | Z-506 Lockwasher - Pump Conn. Red C-E
96 |G-1271 |Bushing-Fr. Whis. (2) A-E 1126 | Z-218 | 3/8 Hex. Nut- Pump Link (2) A-E
97 (Z-355 |Rollers-Fr. Whis. (26) A-E 1127 | Z-367 |Rivets-Rel. Rod (2) A-E
98 |Z-216  |Cotters-Fr. Whis. (2) A-E | 128 | Z-391 | 3/8Hex. Bolt-P. Conn. Rod. A-E
99 |G-1281 |Washers-Fr. Whis. (4) A-E 1129 | Z-417 |3/8Dog Pt.Set Screw-CapHsg. | A-E
100 |G-2252 |Axle-Fr. Whis. A-E | 130 | Z-439 Pin-R. Axle (4) A-E
101 |G-2302 |Parallel Links (2) A~E | 131 | Z-440 | Cotter-B. Crk. & Cyl. (2) A-E
102 |G-4601 |Pin-CapHsg. &Bell Crk. A-E 1132 | Z-499 |5/16 Cap Screw - Pull-Back
103 [G-4301 |[Pin-Bell Crank & Cyl. A-E Springs. (2) A_E
104 |G-4561 |Bushing-Fr. Axle (2) A—E | 133 | Z-580 Rivet-Frt. Axle (2) A—E
105 |G-4611 |Fulc. Pin-Bell Crank A-E 1134 | AZ-129 |Rel. Stuffing Box Washer A-E
107 |G-2352 |L.H. Rel. Rod Bar C-E |135|Z-1038 | Washer-Pump Stuff Box A-E
108 | G-2362 |R.H. Rel. Rod Bar GZE
SUB-ASSEMBLIES
' Used Used |
C}?de E:" Name of Part on C.:‘.lod;} P;" Name of Part ; on
b 1 Series| '°° 9 Series
900282 | Rear Wheel & Bushing (2) A-E 900432 | Filler Plug Assembly A-E
900283 | Frt. Wheel & Bushing (2) A—E 900680 | Hydraulic Unit cpl. ‘ A-E
900293 | Rear Wheel & Fork (2) A—E 211901 | Relief Valve Hsg. A-C
900305 | Release Hdle. Assem. A-E 211902 | Relief Valve Hsg. DE
900423 | R.H. Side Bar Cpt. A—E 901364 | Hydraulic Unit, Less Cylinder A-E
900424 | L.H. Side Bar Cpt. A-E 950175 | Handle, Coupling ; A-E
217205 | Pump Conn. Rod, complete A-E 950176 | Rear Whi. Fork, Brkt. Cpl. (2) A-E
900431 | Rel. Pull-Rod Assem. A-E

ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT BY CODE NUMBER
SEE BACK PAGE FOR COMPLETE NUMERICAL LISTING



anaAuuc ROLL-A-CAR

f { ) f'
&7
NUMERICAL LISTING OF PARTS
Part Code Part Code Part Code Part Code
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
AZ-129 134 G-3021 67 G-4741 17 Z-417 129
B-391 46 G-3991 121 G-4751 114 Z-439 130
G-4301 103 G-4761 115} Z-440 131
G-671 73 G-4311 12 G-4771 112 203207 32
G-733 2 G-4341 37 G-4781 1 Z-465 31
G-4351 28 G-8581 68 Z-468 14
G-4361 27 G-9482 86 Z-499 132
G-763 77 G-4371 83 G-13491 92 Z-506 125
G-773 93 G-4381 42 G-20281 -- Z-507 3
G-783 94 (G-4391 44 G-22001 111 Z-538 40
G-793 53 G-4401 21 G-23061 45 203200 33
G-813 63 G-4411 23 WH-1061 39 Z-566 109
- G-932 71 G-4421 4 214893 41 Z-567 110
- G-1271 96 G-4431 35 214905 34 Z-570 36
G-1281 99 G-4451 120 Z-32 124 Z-571 19
- G-1342 95 209847 11 Z-48 58 Z-573 84
G-1352 54 G-4491 38 Z-103 112 Z-574 ° 62
G-1612 48 - G-4511 122 Z-216 98 Z-577 ° 87
G-2151 50 . G-4521 123 Z-218 126 Z-578 88
G-2191 49 G-4531 30 203261 22 Z-580 133
- G-2222 65 G-4541 29 Z-309 57 Z-591 16
G-2232 64 G-4551 13 Z-320 119 Z-592 89
G-2241 51 G-4561 104 Z-348 60 Z-593 18
“G-2251 47 G-4571 56 Z-350 61 Z-594 116
G-2252 100 G-4581 59 Z-351 72 Z-595 117
G-2272 82 G-4591 25 Z-355 97 Z-596 118
G-2302 101 G-4601 102 Z-357 70 Z-597 85
G-2342 76 G-4611 105 Z-367 127 Z-620 75
G-2352 107 G-4621 111 Z-377 78 Z-643 74
(G-2362 108 G-4631 79 Z-381 69 Z-721 26
G-2363 | 91 G-4641 112 Z-383 113 Z-845 --
- G-2571 55 G-4661 81 Z-391 128 Z-1038 135
(G-2581 52 ‘G-4691 24 Z-405 66 Z-1050 122
G-2751 5 900432 15 Z-414 80 213156 43
CROSS INDEX
New | Old New Old New old New 0Old New Oold
‘ 200253 |Z-574 213156 | G-4681 | 204268 | Z-538 204859 | Z-357 209970 | Z-350
/| 214893 |WH-5001 | 202279 | Z-367 204311 | G-2151 | 204861 | Z-381 210311 | Z-507
1214905 |WH-5191 | 202632 | Z-620 204339 | Z-1038 | 205390 | Z-417 210365 | Z-571
200577 | Z-465 202891 Z-405 204425 | Z-32 206146 | Z-499 210731 | Z-580
0 [Z-309 203200 | Z-561 204507 | Z-351 206190 | Z-391 210732 | Z-567
! 201090 |Z-506 203207 | Z-444 204509 | Z-377 206301 | Z-414 210733 | Z-566
/| 201091 |Z-63 203261 Z-233 204511 | Z-383 206329 | Z-577 210734 | G-2241
71201392 |Z-468 203309 | Z-594 204530 | Z-216 206331 | Z-578 210736 | Z-592
201479 |Z-595 203323 | Z-573 204546 | Z-320 207169 | Z-218 211154 | Z-1050
201481 |Z-597 203349 | Z-348 204549 | Z-440 209422 | Z-439 211157 | Z-593
201808 |Z-643 204204 | Z-570 204582 | Z-596 209746 | Z-355
201876 |G-2751 204228 | Z-591 204843 | 7-721 209847 | G-4471

*
- WALKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY HEADQUARTERS: RACINE, WISCONSIN

PLANT LOCATIONS: ABERDEEN, MISSISSIPPI/ GALT, ONTARIO, CANADA / HARRISONBURG,
VIRGINIAIJACKSON MICHIGAN/ LAKE MILLS,IOWA/RACINE,WISCONSIN

\
Soge




